TAFT COLLEGE

West Kern Community College District

Meeting Date:
Meeting Time:

Meeting Location:

Committee Members:

Technical Review
Agenda

Tuesday, April 30, 2013
2:10 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.

HR Conference Room

S. Aunai, D. Berry, D. Bogle, V. Herder, M. Hines, D. Layne, S.
Gregory, M. Williams

Agenda

I. MATH AND SCIENCES DIVISION

A. Course Updates

1.

©®X N ULE WD

O L T
N UswPRO

BIOL

2201

MATH 2100
MATH 2120
MATH 2130

STAT
PHED
PHED
PHED
PHED
PHED

. PHED

PHED
PHED
PHED

. PHED

PHED
PHED

1510
1507
2507
1508
2508
1509
2509
1510
2510
1511
2511
1514
2514

Introductory Biology—Cells (rg. 3)

Analytic Geometry and Calculus I (pg: 13)

Analytic Geometry and Calculus II  (pg: 23)

Analytic Geometry and Calculus III (pg: 29)
Elementary Statistics (pg. 35)
Intercollegiate Softball (pg. 43)
Advanced Intercollegiate Softball  (pg. 50)

Women’s Intercollegiate Basketball (pg: 53)
Advanced Women’s Intercollegiate Basketball (pg: 56)
Women’s Intercollegiate Volleyball (pg. 59)
Advanced Women’s Intercollegiate Volleyball (pg: 62)

Women’s Intercollegiate Soccer (pg. 65)
Advanced Women’s Intercollegiate Soccer (pg. 68)
Men’s Intercollegiate Soccer (pg. 71)
Advanced Men’s Intercollegiate Soccer (pg. 74)
Intercollegiate Baseball (pg. 77)

Advanced Intercollegiate Baseball  (pg: 80)

II. SOCIAL SCIENCES DIVISION

A. Course Updates
1. PSYC 1500
2. PSYC 2205

III. LIBERAL ARTS DIVISION

A. Course Updates

Introduction to Psychology (pg. 83)
Intro to Research Methods in Social Sciences  (pg.93)



TAFT COLLEGE

West Kern Community College District Technical ReVieW
Agenda
1. PHIL 1531 The World’s Living Religions (pg. 104)
2. MUSC 1510 Music Appreciation (pg. 110)
B. New Courses
1. MUSC 1520 History of American Jazz (pg. 118)
IV. APPLIED TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
A. New Program
1. AS-T Business Administration (pg- 123)
B. Program Inactivation
1. Certificate of Achievement: Energy Technology  (pg: 138)
C. Catalog Addition
1. Computer Science Courses (pg- 139)

V. DISCUSSION ITEM

A. SOC 1558 The Role of the Tutor in Society: Can a credit course be 0 units

and transferable?

VI. NEXT TECHNICAL REVIEW MEETING

The last Technical Review Committee meeting of the academic year will be held

Tuesday, May 7, 2013, pending proposed agenda items.



