

Technical Review

Agenda

Meeting Date: Tuesday, April 30, 2013

Meeting Time: 2:10 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Meeting Location: HR Conference Room

Committee Members: S. Aunai, D. Berry, D. Bogle, V. Herder, M. Hines, D. Layne, S.

Gregory, M. Williams

Agenda

I. MATH AND SCIENCES DIVISION

A.	Course	Update	es			
	1.	BIOL	2201	Introductory Biology—Cells	(pg. 3)	
	2.	MATH	2100	Analytic Geometry and Calculus I	(pg. 13)	
	3.	MATH	2120	Analytic Geometry and Calculus II	(pg. 23)	
	4.	MATH	2130	Analytic Geometry and Calculus III	(pg. 29)	
	5.	STAT	1510	Elementary Statistics	(pg. 35)	
	6.	PHED	1507	Intercollegiate Softball	(pg. 43)	
	7.	PHED	2507	Advanced Intercollegiate Softball	(pg. 50)	
	8.	PHED	1508	Women's Intercollegiate Basketball	(pg. 53)	
	9.	PHED	2508	Advanced Women's Intercollegiate E	Basketball	(pg. 56)
	10.	PHED	1509	Women's Intercollegiate Volleyball	(pg. 59)	
	11.	PHED	2509	Advanced Women's Intercollegiate V	/olleyball	(pg. 62)
	12.	PHED	1510	Women's Intercollegiate Soccer	(pg. 65)	
	13.	PHED	2510	Advanced Women's Intercollegiate S	occer	(pg. 68)
	14.	PHED	1511	Men's Intercollegiate Soccer	(pg. 71)	
	15.	PHED	2511	Advanced Men's Intercollegiate Soco	er	(pg. 74)
	16.	PHED	1514	Intercollegiate Baseball	(pg. 77)	
	17.	PHED	2514	Advanced Intercollegiate Baseball	(pg. 80)	

II. SOCIAL SCIENCES DIVISION

A. Course Updates

1.	PSYC	1500	Introduction to Psychology	(pg. 83)	
2	PSYC	2205	Intro to Research Methods in So	cial Sciences	(no 93)

III. LIBERAL ARTS DIVISION

A. Course Updates



Technical Review

Agenda

1.	PHIL 1531	The World's Living Religions	(pg. 104)
2.	MUSC 1510	Music Appreciation	(pg. 110)

B. New Courses

1. MUSC 1520 History of American Jazz (pg. 118)

IV. APPLIED TECHNOLOGY DIVISION

A. New Program

1. AS-T Business Administration (pg. 123)

B. Program Inactivation

1. Certificate of Achievement: Energy Technology (pg. 138)

C. Catalog Addition

1. Computer Science Courses (pg. 139)

V. DISCUSSION ITEM

A. SOC 1558 The Role of the Tutor in Society: Can a credit course be 0 units and transferable?

VI. NEXT TECHNICAL REVIEW MEETING

The last Technical Review Committee meeting of the academic year will be held Tuesday, May 7, 2013, pending proposed agenda items.